EMC filters
2-line filters
IEC inlet filters
Series/Type: B84773
Date: November 2017
© EPCOS AG 2017. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, rated voltage, rated
current, rated temperature, climatic category, date code,
approvals
Minimum data on packaging:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, quantity, date code
2-line filters B84773
IEC inlet filters
Page 2 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Typical circuit diagram of B84773A*
(standard version)
Typical circuit diagram of B84773M*
(medical version)
2-line filters B84773
IEC inlet filters
Page 3 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) Calculation according to IEC 60939-1, annex A, at rated voltage and 50 Hz. In practice are up to double values to be expected due to
the insulation resistance values of the used ceramic capacitors. For the medical version results computationally the value 0. In practice
are values 1 ... 2 μA to be expected due to the insulation resistance values of the used materials.
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 250 V AC (50/60 Hz) / 250 V DC
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C rated temperature
Test voltage Vtest B84773A*: 760 V AC, 2 s (line/line)
B84773M*: 1700 V DC, 2 s (line/line)
B84773A*: 2000 V AC, 2 s (lines/case)
B84773M*: 2500 V AC, 2 s (lines/case)
Leakage current lLK At VR and 50 Hz
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/085/21 ( 25 °C/+85 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Approvals IEC 60939, UL 1283, CSA C22.2 No.8
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
CR
X2
μF
CR
Y2
pF
LR
mH
ILK1)
mA
Rbleed
MΩ
Approx.
weight
g
Ordering code Approvals
× = Approval granted
VR = 250 V AC/DC
1 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 5.4 0.173 1 55 B84773A0001A000 × × ×
1 1 × 0.1 2 × 5.4 0 1 55 B84773M0001A000 × × ×
2 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 2.7 0.173 1 55 B84773A0002A000 × × ×
2 1 × 0.1 2 × 2.7 0 1 55 B84773M0002A000 × × ×
4 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 1.1 0.173 1 55 B84773A0004A000 × × ×
4 1 × 0.1 2 × 1.1 0 1 55 B84773M0004A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.3 0.173 1 55 B84773A0006A000 × × ×
6 1 × 0.1 2 × 0.3 0 1 55 B84773M0006A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 2 × 2200 2 × 0.2 0.173 1 75 B84773A0010A000 × × ×
10 1 × 0.1 2 × 0.2 0 1 75 B84773M0010A000 × × ×
2-line filters B84773
IEC inlet filters
Page 4 of 15Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.